

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q1, 2017

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	211,241,500.00	46,095,810.13	7,448,219.92	53,544,030.05
TAX REVENUE	72,521,500.00	12,570,244.22	4,786,718.80	17,356,963.02
Real Property Tax	59,692,500.00	3,352,920.24	4,786,718.80	8,139,639.04
Tax on Business	11,040,000.00	7,856,643.23	0.00	7,856,643.23
Other Taxes	1,789,000.00	1,360,680.75	0.00	1,360,680.75
NON-TAX REVENUE	138,720,000.00	33,525,565.91	2,661,501.12	36,187,067.03
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	535,000.00	407,946.00	0.00	407,946.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	3,450,000.00	189,450.00	0.00	189,450.00
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	124,100,000.00	28,820,665.62	0.00	28,820,665.62
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	10,635,000.00	4,107,504.29	2,661,501.12	6,769,005.41
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,357,440,270.00	339,360,069.00	0.00	339,360,069.00
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,357,440,270.00	339,360,069.00	0.00	339,360,069.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,568,681,770.00	385,455,879.13	7,448,219.92	392,904,099.05
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,568,681,770.00	385,455,879.13	7,448,219.92	392,904,099.05
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	733,060,152.00	99,773,849.78	0.00	99,773,849.78
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	28,990,000.00	0.00	4,489,978.88	4,489,978.88
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	76,410,166.00	5,085,602.28	0.00	5,085,602.28

Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	41,432,586.00	6,954,707.27	0.00	6,954,707.27
Economic Services	405,937,931.00	49,001,686.08	0.00	49,001,686.08
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	32,550,000.00	5,294,274.00	153,364.53	5,447,638.53
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,318,380,835.00	166,110,119.41	4,643,343.41	170,753,462.82
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	250,300,935.00	219,345,759.72	2,804,876.51	222,150,636.23
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	16,778,143.08	0.00	16,778,143.08
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	16,778,143.08	0.00	16,778,143.08
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	28,950,602.52	0.00	28,950,602.52
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	45,728,745.60	0.00	45,728,745.60
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	45,728,745.60	0.00	45,728,745.60
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	186,350,935.00	268,221.58	900,327.11	1,168,548.69
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	186,350,935.00	268,221.58	900,327.11	1,168,548.69
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	63,950,000.00	15,340,464.97	486,494.52	15,826,959.49
Payment of Loan Amortization	63,950,000.00	15,340,464.97	486,494.52	15,826,959.49
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	73,227,294.05	0.00	73,227,294.05
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	250,300,935.00	88,835,980.60	1,386,821.63	90,222,802.23

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	176,238,524.72	1,418,054.88	177,656,579.60
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	703,013,706.88	681,884,107.71	21,129,599.17	703,013,706.88
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	703,013,706.88	858,122,632.43	22,547,654.05	880,670,286.48
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	133,692,203.81	130,160,209.60	3,531,994.21	133,692,203.81
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	441,358,659.67	13,241,883.74	0.00	13,241,883.74
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	127,962,843.40	714,720,539.09	19,015,659.84	733,736,198.93

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	714,720,539.09	19,015,659.84	733,736,198.93
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	714,720,539.09	19,015,659.84	733,736,198.93
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Provincial Treasurer

Generated by on 25/04/2017 9:37 AM